COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	th	_	N/	la:	++,	٦r	\sim	f.
ı		u	ı	ıv	a	LLt	- TI	u	Ι.

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES)	
COMPANY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AND APPROVAL OF)	2017-00483
AMENDMENT TO ITS 2016 COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR)	
RECOVERY BY ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE)	

NOTICE OF FILING

Notice is given to all parties that the following materials have been filed into the record of this proceeding:

- The digital video recording of the evidentiary hearing conducted on June 21, 2018 in this proceeding;
- Certification of the accuracy and correctness of the digital video recording;
- A written log listing, *inter alia*, the date and time of where each witness' testimony begins and ends on the digital video recording of the evidentiary hearing conducted on June 21, 2018.

A copy of this Notice, the certification of the digital video record, and hearing log have been served upon all persons listed at the end of this Notice. Parties desiring to view the digital video recording of the hearing may do so at https://psc.ky.gov/av_broadcast/2017-00483/2017-00483 21Jun18 Inter.asx.

Parties wishing an annotated digital video recording may submit a written request by electronic mail to pscfilings@ky.gov. A minimal fee will be assessed for a copy of this recording.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 29th day of June 2018.

Gwen R. Pinson

Executive Director

Public Service Commission of Kentucky

Steven R. Punson

Honorable Allyson K Sturgeon Senior Corporate Attorney LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202 Honorable Kendrick R Riggs Attorney at Law Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 W Jefferson Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-2828 Rick E Lovekamp Manager - Regulatory Affairs LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

Robert Conroy LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

Kentucky Utilities Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)	CASE NO.
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY FOR A)	2017-00483
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE)	
AND NECESSITY AND APPROVAL OF)	
AMENDMENT TO ITS 2016 COMPLIANCE)	
PLAN FOR RECOVERY BY)	
ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE)	

CERTIFICATION

- I, Angela Fields, hereby certify that:
- The attached DVD contains a digital recording of the Hearing conducted in the above-styled proceeding on June 21, 2018. The Hearing Log is included with the recording on June 21, 2018.
 - 2. I am responsible for the preparation of the digital recording;
- The digital recording accurately and correctly depicts the Hearing of June 21, 2018.
- The Hearing Log attached to this Certificate accurately and correctly states the events that occurred at the Hearing of June 21, 2018 and the time at which each occurred.

Signed this 26nd day of June, 2018.

Angela Fields, Paralegal Consultant

Stephanie Schweighardt, Notary Public

State at Large

Commission Expires: January 14, 2019

ID#: 525987



Session Report - Detail

2017-00483 21June2018

Kentucky Utilities CPCN

Date:	Туре:	Location:	Department:
6/21/2018	Public Hearing\Public Comments	Hearing Room 1	Hearing Room 1 (HR 1)

Judge: Bob Cicero; Michael Schmitt Clerk: Angela Fields

Log Event	
Session Started	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Session Paused	
Session Resumed	
Chairman Schmitt	
Note: Fields, Angela	Preliminary Comments
Chairman Schmitt	
Note: Fields, Angela	No intervenors in the case.
Chairman Schmitt	
Note: Fields, Angela	KU has provided noticed. Any member of the public present?
Camera Lock PTZ Activated	
Chairman Schmitt	
Note: Fields, Angela	No one present.
Camera Lock Deactivated	
Chairman Schmitt	
Note: Fields, Angela	Notice for the record that Ms. Sturgeon is present for KU and PSC counsel, Mr. Bellamy and Mr. Bowker present on behalf of PSC.
Camera Lock PTZ Activated	
Camera Lock Deactivated	
Chairman Schmitt	
Note: Fields, Angela	Hearing adjourned.
Session Paused	v0 07
Session Ended	
	Session Started Session Paused Session Resumed Chairman Schmitt Note: Fields, Angela Camera Lock PTZ Activated Chairman Schmitt Note: Fields, Angela Camera Lock Deactivated Chairman Schmitt Note: Fields, Angela Camera Lock PTZ Activated Chairman Schmitt Note: Fields, Angela Camera Lock Deactivated Chairman Schmitt Note: Fields, Angela Session Paused

*Honorable Allyson K Sturgeon Senior Corporate Attorney LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*Honorable Kendrick R Riggs Attorney at Law Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 W Jefferson Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-2828

*Rick E Lovekamp Manager - Regulatory Affairs LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*Robert Conroy LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*Kentucky Utilities Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010